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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Joyce Pipeline Co,
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Box E, Andover, New York

ADDREKSS COMPLETE ADDRESS

June g, _, 1966

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION/

Spring Creek District
ADDRESS /’
Wirt
H. C. Depue Hrs, o 7 County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
Well No 1
Creston, W. Va, /
e H. C. Depue Hrs, Farm

GENTLEMEN: e b ¥ F A_c 1t tOS

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated__
March 13, 1952 made by H. C. Depue and others

, to

Hope Natural Gas Co. , and recorded on theL_day

of __ August, 1952 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 111 , page. 529

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-

aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,,

OPERAT
2 L37 g¢ T~

P. O, Box E,
Address STREET
3 of
y/Well Operator Andover,
CITY OR TOWN 01/26/2024
New York
'5, ﬁ STATE
*Section 3 . . . . [f no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-

ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WIRT-526
PERMIT NUMBER
)&

BLANKET BOND <




Stute of Blest Birginia
Bepartmynt of Hines
®il und BGas Bivision
@harleston 5

W. F. KIGENRROD

GURMER WAMOCK
e June 17, 1966

DEPUTY DIRECTOR

A & R 0il Company
120 Seneca Orive, Devcla
Marietta, Chio 45850

ATT: Bixr. A. Roy Russell

In Re: Application to Drill Well No. 1-B

on the Ted Boley et al Farm,
Washington District, Pleasants
County.
Gentlemen:

Please make the corrections as indicated below and
return as soon as poesible, in order that we may process and
issue permit on schedule for the above described well.

It will be necessary for you fo file a surety bond

in the amount of $1,000.00 and you also must

also send us a well locationmapmade on a

linen transparency.

Very truly yours,

puty Director
L AND GAS DIVISION

01/26/2024

|
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Spudder d
DEPARTMENT OF MINES P
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 7 Cable Tools D
Quadrangle Spencer Storage B
WELL RE
Permit No WIRT=526 L CORD O i G L
(KIND)
Company. Joyce Pipe Line Co. ; " s
Casing and Used in Left in Pack
Address Andover, New York Tubing Drilling Well neners
Farm H. C. Depue Acres 105
Location (waters) L. Kanawha River Size
Well No 1 Elev. 648" 16 Kind of Packer
District SPring Creek County. Wirt 13 l.l? hz
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. H. C. Depue 10 3!40 0 Size of
Address CI'OStOn, W. Va. 9 81 7611 0
Mineral rights are owned by Same 6% 158)" 15 8)"' Depthget—c . ...
Address 53/16
Drilling commenced June 21" 1966 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed July 23, 1866 2 Perf. bottom_________
Date Shot. From To Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf. bottom
Open Flow 3 /10ths Water in 7% Inch
10ths Mere. i Inch "
4 8151l ere. m neh o \SING CEMENTED__ 1" size_ %0 no, we 1/16/66 .
Volume 7 Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 610 1bs hrs.

oil bbls. 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water 85 Feet 85 Salt Water 770 Feet. 2 b.iler’/hr
Formation Color ng;}tor Top Bottom o(l)_ilwg::r Depth Remarks
Red Clay 0 )
Slate L6 154
Sand 154 180
Slate & Shells 180 21
Red Reck 21h 227 )
Slate 227 261
Red Rock 261 322 %Y /
Slate 322 361
Red Rock 361 Los
Slate LO5 L1s
M.
Red Rock 415 L97 AP z D
/0 7>
Slate L97 522 L@’ BEP | g
S ol 06 6/2024
Red Rock 522 553 S RWECEIVED
3 €pt Virginia
by 2 6 "".6' DC‘DL ;
Red Rock & Shells 523 37 \(\(i’)., t)f Mmei;
Slate 637 667 N o

(over)



Formation H‘égdft"" Top 7 Bottom
Sand 667 687
Slate 687 768
Sand 768 812
Slate & Shjlls 812 903
Sand 903 961
Slate 961 999
Sand 999 1080
Shale 1080 1242
Sand 1242 1410
Slate 1410 1436
Lime 1436 1549
Sand 1549 1576
Lime 1576 1599
Sand 1599 1648
Slate 1648 1674 ™
01/26/2024
Date Aug. 15, 1966 , 19
apprOVED_Jo¥Ce Pipe~line d(’* J/ , Owner
By ) 7 s 2q Late—
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0e:-11 / STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

&] DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

SPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

3 M e s b .
Permit No.M‘ @%l / Oil or Gas Well__&-25
\ (KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
Compary Jc’}/C’G‘ 'p//e/.//y e. TUBING DRILLING WELL
- . Size
Address_ XD €L, N L/j/,
16 Kind of Packer_____
Farm A C, PC’,PL’&
13
Well No 4 10 Size of
DistrichﬁiﬁLCounty_&dL 8%
; 65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total dept % Peet, top
Date shot. Depth of shot__ 2. Perf. bottom_______
. 4 ]
Initialopen flow______ /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use Perf. top.
Pert. bottom. ..
Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names,

Remarks:

FTAhALS lsl// /A/fz:p' ERPCR e RELEAS €

L= L7~ E<E



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
—_——.—a

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

oisTRIE) WRAONted 704



State of West Hirginia
Bepartment of Mines
@il and Gas Bivision
Tharleston 5
November 28, 1966 GURMER WAMOCK

W. F. EIGENBROD
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

JOYCE PIPELINE COMPANY
Box E.
Andover, New York

In Re: Permit WIRT-526

Farm
Well No. o
District e i -

County Wirt

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for your well which
is described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered
b{ the above permit number, has been released under youy
Blanket Bond.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

GW/ff

01/26/2024
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'4;/ I, the undersignec, herebv certify
that this map is correct to the Lest
of my knowledre and bLelief shows
all the information required by nara-
grarh 6 of the rules and reenlztions
of the 6il and gas section of the
New Location...[]] miniang laws of West Virginia.
Drill Deeper........ O
Abandonment........ i} INI ERRCR OF CLOSIIRE 1" IN 200°',
loyce Pivelin .
Company . STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address_Box E, Andover, New York DEPARTMENT OF MINES
- o OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Farm : — CHARLESTON 4
Tract Acres____' Lease No.
Well (Farm) No. Serial No. WELL LOCAT '59 N MAP
Elevation (Spirit Level) - FILE No"QLE'ﬁ—%ﬁﬁﬁ024
uadrangle hencer
2 o i 5 + Denotes location of well on United States
ounty ' District— _Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
Engineer dzrf‘/;ﬂ,w 2775 1 E‘T‘a—-[ / - and longitude lines being represented by border
lines as shown.
Engineer’s Reglstration No. Denot lhich Border. i f
— Denotes one inch spaces on border line o
F s ? 4 5
s Ha Drawing No original tracing.
Date Scale

K#E IMPERIAL™ 735758
TRACING CLOTH






